
Elected Officials for Tooele 

County 2016

Federal Representation 

Senator  - Orrin Hatch 

8402 Federal Building 

125 South State St. 

SLC, UT  84138 

801-524-4380

All of the State of Utah

Senator  - Mike Lee 

Wallace F. Bennett Federal 

Building 

125 South State, #4225 

SLC, UT 84138 

801-524-5933

All of the State of Utah

Congressional District #2 - 

Chris Stewart 

321 North Mall Dr. #E101B 

St. George, UT  84790 

(435)627-1500

All of Tooele County

State Represenatives 

Senator’s For Tooele County 
Senate District #12 - Daniel W. Thatcher 
dthatcher@utahsenate.org   
6352 W City Vistas Way, WVC, UT 84128 
Cell: 801-759-4746 
Tooele City, Erda 2.1, 2.2, Lincoln 

Senate District #17 - Peter Knudson 
pknudson@utahsenate.org  
1209 Michelle Dr., Brigham City, UT 84302 
(435) 723-2035
Dugway, Erda #2.3, #2.4, Grantsville,
Ibapah, Lake Point, Ophir, Stansbury Park,
Rush Valley, Stockton, Terra, Vernon,
Wendover

House Members for Tooele County 
Legislative District #21 - Douglas Sagers 
243 Home Town Ct, Tooele, UT 84074 
(435) 882-0931/830-3485
dougsagers@le.utah.gov
Tooele, Erda 2.2, 2.4, Lincoln, Stansbury
Park 1, 2, 6.

 Legislative District #68- Merrill Nelson 
164 S 800 E, Grantsville, UT  84029 
(435)884-6789/(801)971-2172
mnelson@le.utah.gov
Dugway, Erda 1.1, 2.1, 2.3, Grantsville,
Ibapah, Lake Point, Ophir, Rush Valley,
Stansbury Park 3, 4, 5, 7, Stockton, Terra,
Vernon, Wendover

Tooele County School Districts 

Precinct #1 - Kathy Taylor - 12/2016 
44 Kelsey View Dr., Tooele, UT  84074 
(435)882-5429
ktaylor@tooeleschools.org
Tooele 17, 18, 19, 20, 21

Precinct #2 - Julia Holt - 12/2016 
860 Upland Dr., Tooele, UT 84074 
(435)882-8562
jholt@tooeleschools.org
Tooele 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8

Precinct #3 - Scott Bryan - 12/2016 
792 E. Aspen St., Tooele, UT 84074 
(435)882-9160
sbryan@tooeleschools.org
Lincoln, , Tooele 7, 9, 10, 11, 12

Precinct #4 - Maresa Manzione - 12/2016 
1946 Clemens Way, Tooele, UT 84074 
(435)843-5410
mmanzione@tooeleschools.org
Erda 1.1, Tooele 13, 14, 15, 16

Precinct #5 - Karen Nelson 12/2014 
164 S 800 E, Grantsville, UT 84029 
(435)884-6789
knelson@tooeleschools.org
Grantsville 1.2, 2.1, 2.2, 5, Ibapah, Lake
Point, Stansbury 4, 5, 7, Wendover

Precinct #6 - Carol Jensen - 12/2014 
5373 N. Oswego Rd., Erda, UT 84074 
(435)833-9564
cajensen@tooeleschools.org
Erda 2.1, 2.2, 2.3, 2.4, Stansbury 1, 2, 3, 6

Precinct #7 - Alan Mouritsen - 12/2014 
477 Gold Dust Rd., Grantsville, UT 84029 
(435)840-4429
amouritsen@tooeleschools.org
Dugway, Grantsville 1.1, 3.1, 3.2, 4.1, 4.2,
6, Ophir, Rush Valley, Stockton, Terra,
Vernon


